8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC bIST REVISIONS
@ conm:\HTzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPURATION. : 'TEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 ?AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | AFVD
NEMEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE NESCRIPTION REF AT REAR HOLES : ~ A ECO-08-013622 02JUNE0E | MB | MC
1528899 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER -
1528899 -2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER i/.REF
1528899 -6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER |
7-1528899-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS I [ ) S R N N I N N - - 173
7-1528899-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R I I I R N - ) | /7
71528899 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [NS. BARKEL - 336700-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;o
7-1528899-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R X
- - - - - - - - - 68
ol - | | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
; ?‘%ifﬁ‘gzoj -l 201201201212 1¢? 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF e - - zi
, 34
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 2.8 RECEPTACLE JREF T T T T T T T 3518031-0 [SCR, SET. CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE P - - - - - - - - - 16/
INSUL 2.29 [.090 IN] 0 | 40-1 .60 [.055-.063 [N TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | L fCR’ O oRT D LA ”\14 LI - et
COCATION - | | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS ] - - 158
3.70-4.30 [ 146-.169 IN] S 408-8322 & 408-8490 — T — - - T
TERMINAL 114718118 - qé;b FEED cen Ve e o e -l 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC _ _ 14,50 [.571 IN] ’ ’ o T R A - - 155
-4 4 4 s ] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
(2) (D) ) sesisa0 /N A\ TR .
TERMINALS APPL IED ' R, — (i' el 2] 2] | 18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 53
1 A 4 IPRTEATURASSEREE T EREE HEE RN 60301 |NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
ETEEn - - - | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 150
- - - - | | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 149
. . - -] - | -] - | - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- i , - | - | | - | 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY  HDI 146
= e HE oot - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W i ] - | | | | | | 1338660 | RAM |
Cllsize @ (&) | iEE@::l — T : - - jé
0 50mm° |08 £0.03 [.043 £.001 [IN] DO e - - 147
. ) - | | | | | | 7-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- - R f - 140
- | | | | | | 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 129
) ~ - | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM 138
- - - | | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
a i - -1 1-1T-1" f f 136
- - R : - 135
- | | | | | | 2-1320934-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - -l 201201201212 1¢? - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
. . - | | | | | | |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 13
] - - | | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 120
- | | | | | | 1633073 | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
i ) - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 2 0220212 -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL VS
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE R
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 173
5 - | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
/. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | - 18023- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S O O O O 6020-2  [WASHER, SPHG LOCK, HEG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S A O 6904721 |STRIPPLR 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i i i | 338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE AFPPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 6
e 5
/AN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. B T B e E R 4
R R : : E
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION |7
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
¥ WARNIT NG N - T T T 320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N - | | | | | | 462006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE | > 20 2| | | 3-1633130-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 070 3
BiMigg iéTg%wﬁprééLC@gSE T T T T T [ 2-255689-0 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
‘ - | | | | | | 238011 -4 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B SOTATED | é}(}o - - - - - -] - - 184 L2 2] 2 ] | | | -683454-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - -] - - 183 - | | | | | | 455888 -2 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S A O A R i i |1 8¢ e e e b b b 3n i To2057 0 JCRIVMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED |
A S : : 2l 770-76|-72|-T1[ <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
— T - : B T T, B PR e [ TR T T Ty flechonics
B B B B B B B B 3 1778 \ \ CHK - Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SFECIFIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDMAPREOM NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
S N N N S N - - 176 bRLC = o HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B i} - 74 ﬁNg\[ES +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TOQ
o MATERTAL Fiwis WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 ©:|528899 -
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



